ZFAHEHZR
Multifunction Skid Steer Loader Parts List

SSL100 (D1105) Bzl SSL100 (D1105) Skid Steer Loader

FEmS: 343090001
Product




CatalogEH3
SHANGAQ SSL100BIIREEH BRI EM
SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

$E—= ZINReIEEHN SR Chapter 1 Mutlifunction skid steer loader Assembly

......................................................................................................... 1_1
A SINREEEHAR stlifunction skid steer l0ader ASSEMbIy- - wmmrsrsirssesssssssssssnsssssens 1-3

%:E—- 1§§’J§gﬁ Chapter 2 Transmission S S @I+ +1eresss et 2-1
B (TEBERS Travelling track syStems: e o)
B1 AlEwRLEAB Y (2005%EE) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)- - -ceeees 2-4
B2 LIETRLER MG (200EET) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)- - 2-6

B== HERS CRAPTET 3 POWET Sy SO +trreesssssseeeeeeesssss s 3-1
C HRGLEmm Power system installation assembly-mresessessen 3.2

C1 FHHRSAL: POWEF SYSEM COMPONENES--rsrrsrsersssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessens 3.4

C2 HEZES TN )T - 3-6

C3 g&?&%g‘f Cooling System .................................................................... 3_8
C4 HIEX% L R T —— 3-10

C5 1&2}&;‘&3%@% Fuel System .............................................................................................................................. 3_12

% T E Eﬁsg{ Chapter 4 Vehicle System ...................................................................... 4-1
D E{Z’S%éﬁ:%‘\ﬁjz Vehicle System .................................................................................................................................. 4_2

D1 A AATIIY @SSEIMIDIY--reerserserevssesseserees oo e 4-6

D2 )%EI%UEE Tall Cover Assembly ........................................................................................................................... 4_8

D3 [hR2EEi4Bit  Protective mounting components



CatalogB#

SHANGQI

SSL100Z IhsezktN SEREEIAFSSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

%EE ;&E%{ Chapter 5 Hydraulic system ......................................................................... 5-1
E ‘;ﬁ}f%éﬁ Hydraulic system ............................................................................. 5-2
%ﬁﬁ Eb'%!Chapter 6 Electric System ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 6-1

F %:%é}‘f"ﬁ_%lgl\ﬁﬁ Electrlc System |nsta”at|on assembly ........................................................ 6_2



ZINRERTN S K Mutlifunction skid steer loader Assembly

& sHANGQl

SSL100ZIhgEE N ZERHEIMMSSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

F—E BERGR
Chapter 1 SSL100 Mutlifunction skid steer
loader Assembly

A LR Sskid steer loader assembly 1-1




&) sHanGal

Z1

abit
Be2<

gt 2 pkMutlifunction skid steer loader Assembly

SSL1002IhsE=Ek NS 3R El i

A

B Réskid steer loader assembly

1-2




ZIEEEZN S Mutlifunction skid steer loader Assembly
SSL100Z 1hseSE N SR El R

£} sHaNGQl

1 SSL100-100000-000 TEE#H &S Travelling track systems 1

3 SSL100-400000-000 ZERZR G Vehicle System 1

5 SSL100-700000-000 FEE8Z 4t Electric System 1

A B ZFiskid steer loader assembly 1-3




TEETE RS Travelling track systems

@ SHANGAQ

SSL100=ThRESE AN SER-EfR
SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

F_EH 1TEETERSR
Chapter 2 Travelling track systems

B ITEE® RS Travelling track systems 2-1




TEEFE RS Travelling track systems

SHANGQ] SSL100S IELE R SER B
SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

B fTEE®w RS Travelling track systems 2-2




£ sHANGQ!

TEEHE RS Travelling track systems

SSL100ZThEe RN SR E M

SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

FSNc {X83Part No &B¥Rltem #EQty &HFitRemark
1 SSL100-110000-010 ) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)Left track carrier 1
2 SSL100-120000-010 Right track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)Right track carrier 1
3 000971 000201A [ 20 Flat washers 20 14
4 000093 000201A TR 20 Standard elastic washers 20 14
5 005783 200602A A2k 2I28M20x60-10.9 Hexagon head bolts full thread M20x6( 14
6 SSL100-600003-010 LA Motor pads 2
7 SSL100-100001-010 JEEZEEHR (10mm) Crawler frame pad (10mm) 2
8 SSL100-100002-010 FEHIENEER(10mm) Parking brake pad (10mm) 1
B fTEET R A Travelling track systems 2-3




EEWIEREAM (2005EH ) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)

SHANGQ] SSL100S IELE R SER B
SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

B1 EETRLEAHE (200%E™ ) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track) 2-4




EEWEREAM (2005fE ) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)

ﬁ SHANGQI SSL100S S S LR B

SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-110300-010 [EH5200X72X44 Track200X72X44 1

3 SSL100-110140-000 XERHHAFSupport Wheel 4

5 SSL100-110002-000 BTk Z DA E R Track 1

SSL100-110200-000 B4R HRevolver assembly

Bl  EBEHIRLERM (200%EH) Left track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track) 2-5




AETREREAM(2005ER) Right track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)

SHANGAQI SSL100SThREEEAN S LS El
SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

B2

OETEETEBH(200%EE ) Right track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track) 2-6




AETREREAM(2005ER) Right track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track)

@ SHANGAQ SSL100SIEEE SN SR

SSL100 Multi-function skid steer loader parts list

F=SNc {Xf8Part No E¥Rltem #gEQty &HifRemark
1 SSL100-120100-000 AR ER RABHERIght tensioning wheel System Assembly 1
2 SSL100-120200-000 A ERABHRIght wheel carrier assembly 1
3 SSL100-110300-010 ET5200X72X44 Track200X72X44 1
4 SSL100-110001-000 IXz4 1115 Drive wheel 11 teeth 1
5 SSL100-110140-000 S EAMSupport Wheel Assembly 4
6 SSL100-110400-000 j55|S4¢CRear guide wheel 1
7 SSL100-110002-000 Bk E MO E#HR Track tensioning filler seal plate 1

B2 AETLELEAM(2005EET) Right track carrier mounting kit (200 wide track) 2-7




E! HIAFREHK Power System
L& SHANGQ SSL100S ML EA S ERH

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

B=F DINRSG
Chapter 3 Power System

C BN RS Power system 3-1

Fh-hZ=ZEEAE M et DAwiar cvctarm maAanntina aceamhhy




SSL100Z1nREREAN SER-EIAH

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

WYI/IFIRZ)USKARICAPR T UVVET DYJLCHIL HIIVULILUIY addcinwviy

&) sHANGQ

3-2

P ERFLEEL AL Power system mounting assembly

A Cl1IANITNI

C

MO ERFRELSEL Power system mounting assembly



&) SHANGU SSL100Z IALEEN SERLEEM
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

SSL100-310000-000 A ERFEEPower system components

—_

w
—_

SSL100-340000-000 BUAZR S Cooling System

H

SSL100-350000-000 WAHZRStFuel system

—_

C NN ERGFZLER L Power system mounting assembly

w
w




SSL100Z1nREREAN SER-EIAH
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

18, 19, 20

1

AR GEM




A sHANGQ

SRR

SSL1005ThsesEN SER I E M
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

FSNo ft&@@Part No &ifltem HEQty &iERemark
1 1130-360001-000 JHIIRIZESZZR Throttle cable bracket 1
2 1020-310003-000 BE&ze=iR Clutch cover plate 1
3 SSL100-310100-000 AEHD110584% (78%) Engine D1105 converted (skid steer) 1
4 1130-310600-G51 =S shock-absorbing cushion 4
5 K30G00 300100 t&REMURES 3T Engine shock-absorbing cushion 1
6 SSL100-310002-000 BIEBAREIHiIZ%<EE Front Engine Foot Mount 1
7 SSL100-310200-000 R BENEREEBM Left Engine Foot Weld Assembly 1
8 1629274111 380M/X| X153 380 Suction Fan 1
9 1567974151 30.5=XEEEER 30.5 Thick Fan Pad 1
10 800C-100700-G00 EX4H2E Coupling 1
11 000093 000101A R4 EVE 10 Standard elastic washers 10 26
12 005783 100352A NASLIZR £185IM10x35-10.9 Hexagon head bolts full thread 16
13 000971 000101A @10 Flat washer10 26
14 005783 100401A FNASLIZIR £18457M10x40-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread 7
15 000971 000121A #8112 Flat washer12 4
16 000093 000121A PR 12 Standard elastic washers 12 4
17 006170 012001A 7NAIREIM12 Hexagon nuts M12 4
18 000093 000061A R EEl6 Standard elastic washers 6 2
19 005783 060201A 7 AR £I84/M6 x 20-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread 2
20 000971 000061A SF#E6 Flat washer6 2
21 005783 100201A 7NAskigR 184IM10x 20-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread 3
22 SSL100-310300-000 BRI Right engine foot assembly 1
23 SSL100-302000-000 iBFBHEZER Piston pumps of skid steer loader 1
24 SSL100-310001-000 E&88% Clutch cover 1
25 5H60141941 AIREKRIEREE T EKubota Water Temperature Sensor 1
26 1E28672841 A IREKREREET EKubota Water Temperature Sensor 1
27 04717 01700 ASREHE1 Kubota Gasket 1 1
28 04717 01200 ZIREEF2 Kubota Gasket 2 1
29 SSL100-310003-000 BEHEELIEE Clutch Mounting Sleeve 1

Cl SHhRGHEH 35




HSRR

@5 SHANGAQI SSL100S AR EA SR E

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Cc2 HS RS 3-6




A HSESR
SHANGQI SSL100S LS H SR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-330100-000 ZSEES(K106300) Air filter (K106300)

T051059 TE-E$551-59 T-Clamps 51-59

c2 HSERG 3-7




@\ SHANGAQ

ARG

SSL1005ThseEN SER - E M
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

C3

EERER

3-8




HRRS

SSL100BThaeH N SaRIHER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

A SHANGAQ)I

1 T035040 TEIR$E35-40 T-Clamp 35-40 4
3 SSL100-340001-000 TKEDownpipes 1
5 K30000 340004

EI/KFESZZREBE Sub-tank bracket assembly

SSL100-340100-000 iBTEERER A, Radiator assembly

c3 BUARSE

3-9




SHANGAQ

HES ZEHExhaust systems

SSL100ZIhReSFAN SR E R
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

c4

HES R 4tExhaust systems

3-10




HES % Exhaust systems

A SHANGQI SSL100S IEEL S SR ER

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-320002-001 HEERITENR Muffler transition plate 1

3 SSL100-320001-001 THE B R EEEEIR Silencer Mounting Connection Plate

C4 HES R #Exhaust systems 3-11




— PEMERS
% SHANGAQ SSL100SINEER SN B E

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

C5 WAHERSE 3-12




A PR
SHANGQI SSL100Z ML S SEM B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 1G31143354 JH7K > 228 Oil-water separator 1

3 1G3752031 IHZRSuction pump 1

5 SSL100-350001-000 LSHET Diesel hose 1 1

7 SSL100-350003-000 L&HE3 Diesel hose 3 1

008870 009016A FEENMEHE-16 Stainless steel throat hoop 9-16

G5 WAHERS 3-13




E(FZESR Vechile system
f?ﬁ SHANGAQI SSL100Z &L 2kt SERLEERR

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

BT FARRS
Chapter 4 Vechile system

D EVRRBEEBY Vechile system assembly 4-1




SHANGQI

FFERZH Vechile system assembly

SSL1002IngesEaktN SapMEER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

b
18189, f.gg »68_-.

"/

G P T~ 51

M-mﬂ@s

22 4711 '28'4442

97# 56%12 63 L

50 50 83 g9 40

LA
SB,‘ '; = -

ERZRFEB Vechile system assembly

4-2




SHANGAQ

FFERZH Vechile system assembly

SSL100Tse ekt Sap(FEf
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

¥SNc¢  {£#BPart No &E#fltem ¥EQty #&HFitRemark
1 SSL100-410000-000 TEBRIRE A Frame Welding Assembly 1
2 1030-441004-G00 HREHE Air intake shutter 2
3 SSL100-400001-000 iR Pallets 1
4 SSL100-400002-000 IKFEFSEREHFR Rear Tank Guard 1
5 SSL100-400003-000 PR Heat insulating strip 1
6 SSL100-400004-000 BUARSE EERIR Upper left radiator panel 1
7 SSL100-400006-000 RFIERNZAT Armrest Connection Screw 4
8 SSL100-400007-000 FAEE teacup holders 1
9 SSL100-400008-000 AR Document Cylinder Mounting Plate 1
10 SSL100-400009-000 AR TR File Storage Cylinders 1
11 SSL100-400010-000 EEFRARIARAIAR Battery centre plate 1
12 SSL100-400011-000 PRI =E RN Two-position three-way valve mounting plate 1
13 SSL100-400012-000 IR B AAR Iveco lock mounting plate 1
14 SSL100-400013-000 =Y Nylon shock absorber block 2
15 SSL100-400015-000 FHEPRZERER VES0 40 M101RE<23 Anti-collision limit block VE50 40 M10 thread length 23 5
16 SSL100-400016-000 ZEFHELRHAH Front lift cylinder pin 2
17 SSL100-400017-000 HUHEREIR Oil drain plug sealing plate 1
18 SSL100-400018-000 THEERE Adjustment washer 12
19 SSL100-400019-000 FEEAR Upper sealing liner 1
20 SSL100-400020-000 ARG FLER Right side plate maintenance hole sealing plate 1
21 SSL100-400021-000 Rt 2R Mesh plate mounting plate 2
22 SSL100-400022-000 BlfgE(12.5kg) Counterweight (12.5kg) 2
23 SSL100-400100-000 Va7t it Protective assembly 1
24 SSL100-400200-000 [ RR Rear pin shaft assembly 4
25 SSL100-400300-000 PEHREEECR Pedal assembly 1
26 SSL100-400400-000 FoiHrETRER SR Left tank top trim 1
27 SSL100-400500-000 Bl AR ER A Right fuel tank top baffle assembly 1
28 SSL100-400600-000 EE R R RE Battery mounting base 1
29 SSL100-400700-000 Iz kas Front Cover Assembly 1
30 SSL100-400800-000 EEER A Tailcover assembly 1
D ERRSEERY Vechile system assembly 4-3




o

SHANGQI

FFERZH Vechile system assembly

SSL1005ThEeREAN S ER(HER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

FSNc {Xf3Part No

31 SSL100-400900-000
32 SSL100-401000-000
33 SSL100-401500-000
34 SSL100-400014-000
35 SSL100-401100-000
36 SSL100-401200-000
37 SSL100-401300-000
38 SSL100-401600-000
39 SSL100-401700-000
40 SSL100-401800-000

41 0027-440018-000
42 810-440011-000
43 1130-700104-001
44 1130-340007-G00
45 1130-340006-G00
46 1230-470010-000
47 850A-470400-G00
48 1130-431012-000
49 A22A5-12181
50 850-470009-G00
51 850-470003-000

52 SSL100-400005-000
53 SSL100-420000-000
54 K30G00 313000

55 SSL100-400024-000
56 SSL100-400025-000

57 000701 120501A
58 000093 000101A
59 000971 000101A
60 006170 010001A

Zfltem

o HfEEIRA M
PERTRAR SR B 4L
AT
NE A L FIE
EERFREREAM
F BT R
SEELEEEREAY
A ¥l 6 i 2EL A
HSESHEHE
IR
RAERT S
HEA 3
FEHREEEMR
=S
KFE EiRiRER
H 2k

SHE (NHIPE)
FNTY i1 7K 32X36X30
KIEALHNXE B
=it
BHEEIENR
Bk e A b ety
KELAELRE
SR NI 55
EAMEER
i LB E B

M7 FBEELIREETM12x50-8.8

8 2 10
TE10
IS FER M0

Left Fuel Tank Cover Assembly
Instrument panel welding kit
Left and right connectors
Instrument access front cover
Left armrest front connector assembly
Right armrest front connector
Backrest mounting back plate assembly
Right Fuel Tank Cover Assembly
Exhaust sleeve assembly
Cushion clips
Iveco lock
Air intake ring
Battery mounting plate
Sleeve
Damping pads on tank
Outlet retaining ring
Gas spring (without cover)
Steel back bearing 32X36X30
Large tonnage air intake shutter
Hinge
Hinge Mounting Plate
Radiator upper right mounting plate
Big arm assembly kit
Fuel filler cap
Left motor fuel line baffle plate
Right motor fuel line baffle plate

Hexagon socket cheese head screws M12x50-8.8

Standard elastic washer 10
Flat washer 10
Hexagon nuts M10

#=EQty &iFRemark

N — = == a N NN~ NN H NN NP = = a2

—
O 0

D ERRBEEBY Vechile system assembly

4-4

f“ ClIANITNI

FEFERZH Vechile system assembly




BE) onANGUI

SSL1002IngesEak N SaRLFER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

¥SNc¢  {£#BPart No &E#fltem ¥EQty #&HFitRemark

61 005783 100301A A LI S IREIM 10 30-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10x30-8.8 3
62 000971 000081A “FH 8 Flat washers8 90
63 000093 000081A TR 8 Standard elastic washers8 99
64 005783 080121A INHSRIERE IR AM8 X 12-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8X12-8.8 6
65 005783 080201A NASZR £1R5IM8 x 20-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8x20-8.8 39
66 005783 080161A N SLIE AR A IB L8 X 16-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8X16-8.8 13
67 000093 000121A TEBISERMEEREE 12 Standard elastic washers12 8
68 000971 000121A TR 12 Flat washer 12 8
69 006170 012001A 7NFHIREIM12 Hexagon nuts M12 2
70 000093 000061A B v T e e 2B 6 Standard type elastic washers6 20
71 000971 000061A FHE6 Flat washers 6 20
72 000096 060181A BoK-F-446X18 Enlarged flat washers 6X18 2
73 006170 006001A FNFRIZEM6 Hexagon nuts M6 2
74 005783 060201A N SLIE AR A IB LM X 20-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M6X20-8.8 2
75 005783 100251A A IZe S I24IM10% 25-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10x25-8.8 6
76 005783 080251A TN H SRR AR AR SIM8 X 25-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8X25-8.8 29
77 005783 120351A A LI S IREIM12x35-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M12x35-8.8 6
78 000096 080241A IR 3548X24 Enlarged flat washers 8X24 13
79 000702 060121A A7NBEELIRETM6X12-8.8 Hexagon socket flat round head screws M6X12-8.8 16
80 000702 080252A A 7S T B L R4 TM8X25-10. 9 Hexagon socket flat round head screws M8X25-10.9 4
81 006170 008001A FNFRIZEMS8 Hexagon nuts M8 4
82 005783 080301A N SLIE AR 4B LM8 X 30-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8X30-8.8 2
83 000819 050101A +=HE TS24 TM5X10-8.8 Cross recessed countersunk head screws M5X10-8.8 6
84 005783 080351A TN H SRR AR A IR SM8 X 35-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8X35-8.8 2
85 005783 060161A NAEUZR £1R5IM6 % 16-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M6x16-8.8 2
86 000702 080202A 7S AT [ Sk 124 TM8X20-10. 9 Hexagon socket flat round head screws M8X20-10.9 8

87 000819 050122A =TSR TM5X12-8.8 Cross recessed countersunk head screws M5X12-8.8 6
88 000702 080121A A 7S AT [ L B2 4TM8X 12-8. 8 Hexagon socket flat round head screws M8X12-8.8 10
89 008891 008001A 1B IES B/ AR RIREMS Type 1 non-metallic insert hexagonal lock nuts M8 1

90 079401 006101A B R ARMex 1. 0 Straight—through press—fit oil cup M6x1.0 2

D ERRSEERY Vechile system assembly 4-5
KEBERK

&8 sHANGQI

SSL1002IngesEak N SaR4FER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list




‘/23 "t -
R .\

\18 161617 ™19

8 P TR\ 18017 1616

26

D1

4-6




SHANGAQ

KELR

SSL100ZIRERERH ZaR-EIAR
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

F=Nc ff3Part No Zifltem #=EQty HitRemark
1 SSL100-420100-000 KRELUEH Arm general weldment 1
2 SSL100-420201-000 BN LY Cast Steel Hanger 1
3 SSL100-420001-000 I HEL st Rear pin of dump cylinder 1
4 SSL100-420002-000 LR ST Pin Plate 1
5 SSL100-420003-000 - RiEHH Front pin of dump cylinder 1
6 SSL100-420004-000 14 Locking pin 2
7 SSL100-420005-000 g0 Latch 2
8 SSL100-420006-000 T Spring 2
9 SSL100-420007-000 HE32X36X23 Sleeve 32X36X23 4
10 SSL100-420008-000 28 A Hanger main play shaft 2
11 SSL100-420009-000 $4B832.5X42.5X1.5 Retaining ring 32.5X42.5X1.5 2
12 SSL100-420010-000 A R 4 Sk [ S B Right quick coupling fixing plate 2
13 SSL100-420300-000 EFHI EAIER L Lift cylinder positioner assembly 1
14 008941 000321A o FH 1 1 Bl 32 Shaft elastic retaining ring 32 2
15 005783 100251A A LI S IREIM10% 25-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10x25-8.8 4
16 000971 000101A T 10 Flat washer 10 16
17 000093 000101A TR 10 Standard type elastic washer 10 6
18 006170 010001A 7N FIEBRIM10 Hexagon nuts M10 6
19 005783 100301A A LI S IREIM 10 30-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10x30-8.8 1
20 008791 040301A SRR FE 854 X 30 Elastic cylindrical pin4X30 2
21 008791 080601A SEMERFEIE8 < 60 Elastic cylindrical pin8x60 3
22 008891 008001A 1R HE & B i F 7S MBS B BEMS Type 1 non-metallic insert hexagonal lock nuts M8 2
23 005783 080651A A SZR £1R5IM8 x65-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8x65-8.8 2
24 005783 100801A IS FSKIEAE IR ZM10 X 80-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10X80-8.8 2
25 005783 100601A 7NFSLIRiE £1REIM 10 60-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10x60-8.8 1
26 005783 100701A 7N A S B e R ZM10 X 70-8. 8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M10X70-8.8 2
27 079401 006101A BEEREEHRM6x1.0 Straight-through oil cup M6x1.0 2

D1 KBS 4-7




SHANGQI

=515

SSL1005ThEeREANSER(H-ER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

D2

FEER

4-8




RESH
ﬂ SHANGQI SSL100SIEE R S

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-400810-001 BBAE Sliding Big Cover

—_

3 850-445200-000 EER%E tailgate hinge

H

5 SSL100-400802-000 EESRETER Left sealing strip mounting plate mounting plate

H

7 810-442100-000 HE Hood lock

H

9 000971 000081A P8 Flat washer8

—
IS

11 005783 080161A 7SI £IRIMB x 16-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8x16-8.8

H

13 000971 000061A FEEE6 Flat washer6

H

15 005783 080251A NASLIZR IR M8 x 25-8.8 Hexagon head bolts full thread M8x25-8.8

o3}

D2 EEEK

o
)




& shanGal

aF e T e (S

SSL100Z1haesEt SERL-EfR
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

D3

kS

4-10




ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S AL BapHEI

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-400110-000 BYNEFAM Manoeuvring armrest components

H

3 SSL100-400130-000 AEEFEMH Right handrail assembly

—_

D3 BhiFsECEH 4-11




Hydraulic Systemi&EZR%

% SHANGQI SSL100ZIRERELHNBERHE A

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

FOHE RERS
Chapter 5 Hydraulic System

E Hydraulic Systemi&ER % 5-1




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

% SHANGAQI SSL100315ELE 2k TR Em

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

E Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-2




“ Hydraulic SystemiEER%
SHANGQ SSL100 S ELE S SErEE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-600800-000 FiAR Handle valve 1

o N — N Hose assembly
- - Ml?r\ 3 -4 [[E3 . .
3 S5L100-611500-000 BERAEL (FHAIRTO-{TEHAIRT ) (handle valve T port - travelling proportional valve T1 port) ' !

5 SSL100-612000-000 RESR (FHREb20O-1FERb2) Hose assembly (handle valve b2 port - piston pump b2 port) *

7 SSL100-611600-000 RERM (A AIBa0-FREPO) . _ Hose assembly , 1
(travelling proportional valve a port - handle valve P port)

9 0002C9 001400 M14X1.5 R4 MERE Rk M14X1.5 internal/external right-angle coupling '

E Hydraulic Systemi&ER S 5-3




) sHANGQ

Hydraulic SystemiZERS

SSL100SIhEEREAN SR E
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

E

Hydraulic SystemiRER S

5-4




SHANGQI

Hydraulic SystemiZERS

SSL100ST)se RN SaP-EAf
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

FSNc {{#3Part No &ifltem {EQl &iRemark

1 SSL100-600200-000 BT Dumper Cylinder

o N o . 5 Hose assembly (rear end of dump cylinder - 1st upper right centre plate)
2 SSL100-614600-000 REREL (BSHLEim-a EEE1ER) 5 o : ;

Hose Assembly (rear end of dump cylinder - 1st upper right centre
3 $SL100-614500-000 B (BSLATRTE -7 th 2R Hose assembly (front end i?;:cncwzn?rlgnudpe;r - 2nd overboard from the
4 0002C9 0018WDA M18X1.535M e B fatEsk M18X1.5 internal and external right-angle adapter '
5 001CG9 18060GA M18X1.546G3/8E A aTiEm Bk M18X1.5 to G3/8 Right Angle Adjustable Fitting ’
6 0001CB 1806WDA M18*1.58£G3/8Ei@iEL M18*1.5 to G3/8 Right Angle Adaptor
7 06CILN 001800A M18*1.5Efid iRk M18*1.5 Right Angle Cross Plate Fitting
8 SSL100-613800-000 REL (AEFHLEER-GH LEEE4T1R) Hose assembly (rear of right lift cylinder - 4th upper right centre plate)
9 $SL100-613700-000 B E (BRTHTRTER-Hh L 3i04R) Hose assembly (front of the rlghglgi'c;?g cylinder - 3rd upper right centre
10 SSL100-600100-000 ZEFHHRET Lift Cylinder
11 SSL100-410201-000 FHEMR Main right side plate
12 SSL100-613600-000 BRERAE (EFREEER-AH LER) Hose assembly (rear of left lift cylinder - upper left centre plate) '
13 SSL100-613500-000 RELR (EZRFHIRER-EH FidiR) Hose assembly (front of left lift cylinder - lower left centre plate) '
14 SSL100-410101-000 FAAIR Main left side plate
5-5

E Hydraulic Systemi&EER %t




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

@ SHANGQI SSL100SEEEE N BLREH

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >°




A SHANGQI

Hydraulic SystemiZERS

SSL1002IhkES:
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

AN EERH-EAR

F=Nc f£#3Part No &F#fltem iEQl &HiFRemark
1 LSQ-FF PDC-1-2F BHELRALE/AT 1/2 Female connector dust jacket/red 1/2 2
2 LSQ-FF PDC-3-8 PNEESLBRAE/IE 3/800 Male connector dust cap/blue 3/8 2
3 LSQ-FF PDC-1-2M NESLHAE/TE 1/2 Male connector dust boot/blue 1/2 2
4 LSQ-HDB-04 TR Modular Valve 2

N N N Hose Assembl
> 55L100-614300-000 RERA (AR LER-AHRETO) (Riaht Rear Upper Cross Plate - Riaht Oyuick Connect Lower Port) !
6 SSL100-614200-000 REL (AETER-AHRELED) Hose assembly (right rear lower crossing-right quick connect upper port) 1
7 1CO-22-16 M22*1.54%1 5/16 (OE!E]) E@iEk M22*1.5 to 1 5/16 (O-ring) Straight Fitting 4
8 0002C9 0018WDA M18X1.5RSMERE FEesk M18X1.5 internal and external conversion right-angle joint ’ 1
9 SSL100-614400-001 ElRNE Oil return steel pipe 1
10 1CO-18-06 M18*1.54%9/16 (OfLE) EilfEk M18*1.5 to 9/16 (O-ring) Straight Fitting ’ 2
11 SSL100-614000-000 RERK (EELER-ERETO) Hose assembly (left rear upper over-plate - left quick connect lower port) 1
Hose assembly
12 SSL100-614100-000 IRERE (FBFHLA FEIREiR-AHETO) (lifting cylinder left lower separate crossing plate - left quick connect T 1
port)
13 $5L100-613900-000 RERR (2R FiR-2HE E0) _Hose assembly , i
(left rear lower crossing plate - left quick connect upper port)
14 0000CC 001800A M18*1. 5=k (IRE) M18*1.5 Tee fitting (side nut) ’ 1
15 006CLN 002200A M22*1 SHHRE BB REEL M22*1.5 Straight through plate fitting with nut 3
16 06CILN 002200A BEfAidiRiELM22X1.5 M22X1.5 right-angle passing plate connector 1
17 06CILN 0071800A M18*1.5EfigiRiEsL M18*1.5 Right Angle Cross Plate Fitting 1
E Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-7




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S LN TLRE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >°




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-302000-000 BRHER Slide piston pumps

3 $5L100-610500-000 PR (HERE F20-552i% FAN) . Hose assembly ,
(piston pump rear upper 2 port - right motor upper A port)

—_

5 SSL100-600700-001 5j%x400 Motor 400

—_

7 0001CB 2208WDA M22*1.5%G1/2E@iEk M22*1.5 to G1/2 Straight Fitting

N

9 00720B 000008A G1/25H884e G1/2 reamed bolt

—_

11 850-601100-000 W RIGHIESWU63*180 Gear pump oil suction filter element WU63*180 *

—_

N

13 S00045 WM 22 RFEAS Double steel wire clamp 45

15 SSL100-600002-000 Sz Oil suction connector

—_

E Hydraulic Systemi®RE&RS

o
<)




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S s BLRE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >0




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L Sy S LR Ef

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

RRERR (EERATTB2O-EDATB Hose assembly

1 $51.100-610200-000 [mp) (front lower B2 port of piston pump - lower B port of left motor)

w

0001CB 2208WDA M22*1. 55561/ 2 H B #E sk M22*1.5 to G1/2 Straight Fitting

N

wv

0002C9 0022WDA M22X1. SR SMNEE R B sk

M22X1.5 internal and external conversion right-angle fitting *

N

m

Hydraulic Systemi&/ERSF:

LIJ'I
—_
—_




@ sHANGQl

Hydraulic SystemiZERS

SSL100SInEEREANSER(HFER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

E

Hydraulic Systemi&EZ& %t

5-12




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 1030-600800-G00 TREHIESRS Hydraulic Oil Filter 1

3 SSL100-610700-000 BEER CHECTRO-REREHEO) Hose assembly (oil dispersion lower outlet - suction and return oil inlet) *

5 850-600700-G00 IR [EEi 88§ HTRF-B100*16 Suction and return oil filter HTRF-B100*16 1

7 0001CB 2216WDA M22*1 558G 1B @ik M22*1.5 to G1 Straight Fitting 1

9 00002C 0022WDA M22X1.55%M22X1.5(12 ) Bk M22X1.5 to M22X1.5(Nut) Straight Fitting ’ 1

11 0001CB 3012WDA M30*24£G3/4EiBiEk M30#*2 to G3/4 Right Angle Connector 1

E Hydraulic Systemi&EZR S 5-13




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100SEEEE N BLREH

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >




Hydraulic SystemiEERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L SH S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

2

0001CB 1404WDA M14*1.5%G1/ABEiERESL M14*1.5 to G1/4 Straight Fitting

w

SSL100-610100-000

=
m

SR (EERLAO-FERL20O) Hose assembly (piston pump L4 port - piston pump L2 port)

1

(O, ]

0001CB 2208WDA M22*1.5%G1/2 BBk M22*1.5 to G1/2 Straight Fitting

N

m

Hydraulic Systemi&E& % 5-15




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

M SHANGQI SSL100S s BLRE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-16




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

SSL100-600900-000 R=HELE Plate valve manifolds

1

w

0001CB 2208WDA M22*1.5%:G1/2EiBf%k M22*1.5 to G1/2 straight connector

2

m

Hydraulic Systemi&E& % 5-17




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S AL AN LR R

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >1e




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

SSL100-600603-000 BERIFE Rubber sheath

1

w

1230-600008-G00 INFIRIFE Small Handle Boots

1

(O]

SSL100-600604-000 SRR Handle Adapter Plate

—_

~

SSL100-600602-000 FARIEREEE Handle Adapter

—_

m

Hydraulic Systemi&ER S 5-19




@ sHANGQl

Hydraulic SystemiZERS

SSL100SIhEEREAN SR ER
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

E

Hydraulic Systemi&EZ&SE

5-20




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L Sy Sar B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hose assembly

. : T N ) u <t . '
1 55L100-612800-000 RERA (ZEEB10-AF LAEEITR) (Multiway valve B1 port - 1st overboard from the upper right centre)

3 0001CB 1806WDA M18*1.5%G3/8 EiEzk M18*1.5 to G3/8 Straight Fitting

5 0002C9 0022WDA M22X1.5R5MEIRE FEesk M22X1.5 internal and external right-angle adapter ' 1

—_

7 001CG9 18060GA M18X1.5%G3/8EfArTEmEEL M18X1.5 to G3/8 right-angle adjustable joint ’

SSL100-302000-000 EBEER skid-steer piston pumps

—_

SSL100-410201-000 FEAEMR Main Right Side Plate

—_

E Hydraulic Systemi&ER S 5-21




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S s BLRE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >22




Hydraulic SystemiRERH

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

SSL100-613400-000 RELR (ZHBEAIO-ARTER) Hose Assembly (Multiway Valve A3 Port - Right Rear Lower Overboard)

w

001CG9 18060GA M18X1.5%G3/8E M rlamE:L M18X1.5 to G3/8 Right Angle Adjustable Fitting '

w

wv

0002C9 0018WDA M18X1.5 5 MEIRE Fsesk M18X1.5 internal and external right-angle adapter ’

—_

~
—_

0001CB 1808WDA M18*1.55:G1/2 BBk M18*1.5 to G1/2 right angle fitting

—_

SSL100-410201-000 FEAHEMR Main right side plate

E Hydraulic Systemi&[E& S 5-23




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S LN TLRE

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&EZRS >




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L ShH S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

A m— 5 N Hose assembly
IIEI\ S ﬁ r" - &% T_" . . .
1 SSL100-613200-000 RESH (SHRA2 WL)END Erh LI (Multiway valve A2 tee left side port - left middle upper count 1st 1
overboard)

3 0001CB 1806WDA L54 M18*1.552G3/8IM< BBk (L=54) M18*1.5 to G3/8 extension (L=54) 2

5 0002C9 0018WDA M18X1.5p95 Mk R E ek M18X1.5 internal and external right-angle adapter ’ 4

o A s 5 N Hose assembly
% — - T-r . . .
B (é‘;ﬂﬁlﬂ‘z]AZ%;EED AL (back port of manifold A2 tee - 3rd passing plate from top centre right)

]

SSL100-612900-000

—_

—_

SSL100-410101-000 FAR Main left side plate

E Hydraulic Systemi&EZR S 5-25




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S AL AL T LR R

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-26




Hydraulic SystemiEERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L ShH S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

1 SSL100-600300-000 LEZEFIEnEMY Parking brake assembly

3 0000CC 001400A M14*1 5=k (IRR) M14*1.5 tee fitting (side nut) ’

o g —s = - Hose assembly
> 55L100-611400-000 BB (EFHIEEH=B-EHAIRPH) (Parking brake inlet tee - Travelling proportional valve P port) ' !

7 0001CB 1402WDA M14*1.5%G1/8EiEHzk M14*1.5 to G1/8 Straight Fitting

9 SSL100-611000-000

=
m

B GCSRM=@@TO-HEEIMAF)  Hose assembly (pilot two-way valve T port - tank return left centre) '

—_

11 0000BC 001400A M14=ERzsk iR M14 tee fitting with nut in the middle

—_

SSL100-601000-000 frELL I Travelling proportional valve

E Hydraulic Systemi&EZ&R S 5-27




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S AL AL T LR R

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-28




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

\ SHANGQ SSL100STIAESEAN SIS
- SSL100 skid steer loader parts list
F=Nc f£#3Part No &F#fltem pEQt &FifRemark

1 SSL100-612200-000 RERZE (HERB3O-RIBREEP2O) Hose assembly (piston pump B3 port-plate reversing valve P2 port) 1
2 0002C9 0022WDA M22X1.55MERE FEesk M22X1.5 internal and external conversion right-angle fitting * 1
3 0001CB 2208WDA M22*1.545G1/2ETiHEL M22*1.5 to G1/2 right angle fitting 3
4 SSL100-612600-000 RESR (RS EBO-KEERE k) Hose assembly (plate valve B port - tank left rear upper crossing plate) 1
5 SSL100-612500-000 RER (RIEAQ-KELETIR) Hose assembly (plate valve A port - tank left rear lower crossing plate) ' 1
6 SSL100-612400-000 RERK (RIETO-HEEO) Hose assembly (plate valve T port - oil diffuser upper port) ’ 1
7 001CG9 22080GA M22X1 566G 1/2EFy AL M22X1.5 to G1/2 Right Angle Adjustable Fitting * 1
8 0001CB 3012WDA M30*24:G3/AE @ik M30*2 to G3/4 Straight Fitting 2
9 0002C9 0030WDA M30X2PI5MEHRE F ek M30X2 internal and external conversion right-angle fitting 1
10 SWH-G03-C-DC-20 10 BR=MYERmEIE 10 diameter three-position four-way reversing valve 1
11 SSL100-615000-000 RELSH CEHETIAEEE) Hose assembly (diesel tank under the left and right connecting pipe) ’ 1
12 0001CB 3016WDA M30*25:G1E @ik M30*2 to G1 straight connector 2
SSL100-600900-000 R=HLE Plate valve manifold 1
SSL100-302000-000 IETBIEEER Slide piston pump 1
SSL100-410201-000 FHEMR Main right side plate 1
SSL100-410101-000 FEMIR Main left side plate 1

E Hydraulic Systemi&/EZ& %8 5-29




Hydraulic SystemiZERS
& SHANGAQI SSL100S AL S SabE
SSL100 skid steer loader parts list
6\@
5~
% 0
4
%5
E Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-30




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L S S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

—_

SSL100-614900-000 KERR (REIABBCHE)

1

Hose assembly (engine oil drain hose)

w

00009C 002200 PSRETESL Female threaded plug

1

(O]

000982 00G3-8A HEFEHREG3-8 Combination sealing washer G3-8

S

~

06C9LN 002200A BHAERELM22X1.5 Right angle over-plate joint M22X1.5

—_

SSL100-310100-000 KD 11058% (iB%#) Engine D1105 conversion (skid-steer) '

—_

m

Hydraulic Systemi&E& % 5-31




Hydraulic SystemiZERS

& SHANGQI SSL100S AL AL T LR R

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

Hydraulic Systemi&ER% 5-32




Hydraulic SystemiRERS

ﬂ SHANGAQI SSL100S 4L ShH S LR B

SSL100 skid steer loader parts list

RERRL (BFHlA N ERmItR-mEEREO=

Hose assembly

! 55L100-614700-000 EwAM) (lift cylinder left lower separate overboard - tank back return port tee !
3 0001CB 1806 WDA M18*1.546G3/8E 1@k M18*1.5 to G3/8 Straight Fitting 1

SSL100-410101-000 FAEMIR Main left side plate

—_

m

Hydraulic Systemi&ER S 5-33




SHEHiElectric System

@ SHANGAQI SSL100S AL SN SLR¢HE SSL100 skid steer loader
parts list
A e e 2 I e
FENE BSES
Chapter 6 EIectrlc System
F S Z&StElectric System 6-1




&\ SHANGQI SSL100B AL SERLEA SSL100 skid steer loader
parts list

;

F S RFLELEElectric system installation general drawing 6-2




HBSRHigE S EElectric system installation general drawing

SHANGQI SSL100SIAEEEH SR+ E SSL100 skid steer loader
parts list
o e ,
F=No L Part No £ Item Quantity & vERemark
1 K30G00 800050 I\ Speaker 1
2 $5L100-700100-000 TESIRERRE (KB) 7-inch Programmable Display 1
(Yongqing)

3 SSL100-700400-000 RERRFT X Main Power Rocker Switch 1
4 SSL100-700800-000 Frx Switch 1
5 C12000 800500 Ee=3livat S Proximity Switch 1
6 7500-701100-000 FOEREIR Voltage Regulator Module 1
7 SSL100-701500-000 WABIERES Fuel Sensor 1
8 SSL100-701000-000 RGeS RPM Sensor 1
9 SSL100-700600-000 36WI{ET 36W Work Light 1
10 MF024 HRERIRRLE Mini Slip Fuse Box 1
11 SSL100-700700-000 3APHEBNEHIRE 34P Auxiliary Controller 1
12 1130-703000-G50 =2Fi3) Battery 1
13 1130-701700-G00 YRep2S Relay 2
14 1130-701200-G00 R RiG 22 EE Forkbolt Fuse Holder 1
15 SSL100-701800-000 BIRBBELR Mini Skid Steer Main Harness 1
16 SSL100-702200-000 HIRBTERATE, Mini Slip-On Cable Harness 1
17 SSL100-701901-000 SRFEEOME (21E) Rocker SWltChF?au,:,: Frame (Single 5
18 SSL100-701200-000 USBEBiRFT< USB Rocker Switch 1

F SRS L %E ElElectric system installation general drawing 6-3




	封
	目
	一
	二
	三
	四
	五
	六

